AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MOD	DIFICATION OF CONTRA	ACT BPA NO.	1. CONTRAC	CT ID CODE	PAGE 1	OF PA
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE			5. PROJECT	NO. (If applicable)	
8. ISSUED BY		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If oth	er than item 6)		3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts and Property N Attn: T-7-I-2		U.S. Nuclear R Div of Contrac	egulatory Commis		DE LUZUS	
Washington DC 20555		Washington, DC	20555			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, courty, S	State and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMEN	T OF SOLICITATIO	ON NO.	
University of Pittsburgh Office of Research			98. DATED (SE	E ITEM 11)		
350 Thackeray Hall Pittsburgh			10A MODIFICAT	TION OF CONTRA	CT/ORDER NO.	
PA 15260 PA 15260			10B. DATED (S			
CODE	FACILITY CODE		X 12-17-199	7		
11. THIS IT	EM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF	SOLICITATIONS			
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram v KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLARESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by v by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter and date specified.	copies of the amendme which includes a reference to the ACE DESIGNATED FOR THE F irtue of this amendment you des	nt; (b) By acknowledging re solicitation and amendmen RECEIPT OF OFFERS PR ire to change an offer alrea	eceipt of this amendme nt numbers. FAILURE IOR TO THE HOUR Al dy submitted, such cha	ent of each cop OF YOUR AC ND DATE SPE ange may be m	y of the :- ECIFIED MAY nade	
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	31X0300 B&R: 2601511020 DEOBLIGATE: \$2,059.50	07 BOC:252A JCN:W680				
	PPLIES ONLY TO MOD S THE CONTRACT/ORD			-		,
(X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spec					 	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED	D TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C	HANGES (such as changes i	n paying office, appropriation de	ate, etc.)		
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF						
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PL X.	presumer to authority or.	futual Agreement	·			
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)						
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, x	is required to sign this docume	ent and returntwo	copies to the Issuing	office.		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by See attached continuation sheet.	/ UCF section headings, including solicitatio	n/contract subject matter where feas	ible.)			
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refere	enced in Item 9A or 10A. as heretofora char	noed remains unchanned and in full f	orce and effect			
		16A NAME AND TITLE OF CON		pe or print)		
Office of	M. Crouch, Director Research	Stephen M. Poo Contracting Off	. \			
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED 3.4-V4	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMER	ca Marketing Officer)	Korf	16C. DATE SIGNE	
TOURISTE ADMON1		,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	STANDARD F	ORM 30 (REV. 10	-83)

TEMPLATE - ADMOO1

ADMOO2

NRC-04-98-040 Modification No. 17 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate funds in the amount of \$2,059.50, decreasing the obligated amount from \$1,074,693.00 to \$1,072,633.50. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

Under Section B.3, Consideration and Obligation-Cost Reimbursement (JUN 1988), the first sentence of paragraph (b) is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$1,072,633.50."

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

A summary of obligations, from award date through date of this action is given below:

Total FY98 Obligation Amount:	\$384,258.00
Total FY99 Obligation Amount:	\$255,990.00
Total FY00 Obligation Amount:	\$150,000.00
Total FY01 Obligation Amount:	\$195,459.00°
Total FY02 Obligation Amount:	\$ 88,986.00
Total FY02 Deobligation Amount:	(\$ 2,059.50)

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$1,072,633.50

This modification deobligates FY02 funds in the amount of \$2,059.50.